
Stock Horse Of Texas Show - Open All-Around and Payout Calculation Sheet

Lubbock, TX 4/2/2011 Eligible Pleasure Y Trail Y Reining Y Cowhorse Y All-Around All-Around Total

For Placing Points 13 Placing Points 13 Placing Points 15 Placing Points 14 Points Ranking Placing 14 Payout

Num Name Horse All Around 4th 13 97.50$   2nd 13 97.50$   3rd 15 112.50$ 1st 14 105.00$ 912.50$     1,325.00$  

96 Jimbo Humphreys - 317 B J WHISKEY - AQHA737288 Y 1.0 13.0 39.00$   2.0 12.0 29.25$   1.0 15.0 45.00$   9.0 6.0 -$       46.0 1 1 365.00$     478.25$     

80 Holly Gundlach - APP PLAYKNOT - AQHA Y 10.0 4.0 -$       3.0 11.0 19.50$   4.0 12.0 11.25$   3.0 12.0 21.00$   39.0 2 2 273.75$     325.50$     

169 Kelby Phillips - 2230nc ONE TIME TONIGHT - Y 8.5 5.5 -$       11.0 3.0 -$       2.0 14.0 33.75$   1.0 14.0 42.00$   36.5 3 3 182.50$     258.25$     

123 Dusty Burson - 1472 BLUE BOTTOM TOM - AQHA4548784 Y 2.0 12.0 29.25$   8.0 6.0 -$       5.0 11.0 -$       10.0 5.0 -$       34.0 4 4 91.25$       120.50$     

23 Bobby Weber  - 1853 BAMBINO STARLIGHT - AQHA4843761 Y 12.0 2.0 -$       1.0 13.0 39.00$   7.0 9.0 -$       7.0 8.0 -$       32.0 5 5 -$           39.00$       

52 Kara Kraich - 2188 PRF PEPTO FEVER - AQHA4830093 Y 3.0 11.0 19.50$   4.0 10.0 9.75$     10.0 6.0 -$       12.0 3.0 -$       30.0 6 6 -$           29.25$       

111 Mary King - 2137 PANCHO - SHOT2011-107 Y 4.0 10.0 9.75$     9.0 5.0 -$       3.0 13.0 22.50$   13.0 2.0 -$       30.0 6 7 -$           32.25$       

50 Connie Coberly - 2566 COWHOUSE FOXY MATE - AQHA4683906 Y 11.0 3.0 -$       6.0 8.0 -$       11.0 5.0 -$       5.0 10.0 -$       26.0 8 8 -$           -$           

94 Jake  Lemons - 2989 OKIES PEPPY LEO - AQHA3762583 Y 6.0 8.0 -$       12.0 2.0 -$       9.0 7.0 -$       6.0 9.0 -$       26.0 8 9 -$           -$           

46 Bobby Haneline, Jr - 3214 PEPPY SILVER CAT - AQHA4938310 Y 7.0 7.0 -$       10.0 4.0 -$       8.0 8.0 -$       8.0 7.0 -$       26.0 8 10 -$           -$           

112 Mary King - 2137 TWIG TALKS - AQHA4221696 Y 5.0 9.0 -$       5.0 9.0 -$       13.0 3.0 -$       11.0 4.0 -$       25.0 11 11 -$           -$           

164 Laurie Shelton - 1826 C J LIGHTS - AQHA5020002 Y 8.5 5.5 -$       7.0 7.0 -$       12.0 4.0 -$       14.0 1.0 -$       17.5 12 12 -$           -$           

136 Stuart Bozeman - 2228 SMART LIL MAT - Y 13.0 1.0 -$       13.0 1.0 -$       14.0 2.0 -$       4.0 11.0 10.50$   15.0 13 13 -$           10.50$       

165 Steve Kutie - 2288 COWBOYS ARE SMARTER - AQHA4723853 N #N/A N -$       #N/A N -$       6.0 10.0 -$       #N/A N -$       0.0 999 -$           -$           

171 Kelby Phillips - 2230nc Arc Moonstruck Rey - AQHA4904860 N #N/A N -$       #N/A N -$       15.0 1.0 -$       2.0 13.0 31.50$   0.0 999 -$           31.50$       
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Stock Horse of Texas Show

4/2/2011 Judge:

13
Shown 

in Class

Entered in 

Class
13 TIE BREAKERS 4 7 2 3 8 10 5 1 6 9

Final 

Placing Points Back #

Rider - SHOT No. Horse Name - ID Number

Ext 

Walk 

(1-10)

Trot 

(1-10)

Ext 

Trot 

(1-10)

Lope 

(1-10)

Stop & 

Reverse 

(1-10)

Walk   

(1-10)

Lope 

(1-10)

Ext 

Lope 

(1-10)

Trot    

(1-10)

Back 

(1-10)

Total   

(1-100)

1 13 96 Jimbo Humphreys - 317 B J WHISKEY - AQHA737288 6.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 8.0 6.0 7.0 66.0

2 12 123 Dusty Burson - 1472 BLUE BOTTOM TOM - AQHA4548784 5.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 63.0

3 11 52 Kara Kraich - 2188 PRF PEPTO FEVER - AQHA4830093 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 63.0

4 10 111 Mary King - 2137 PANCHO - SHOT2011-107 5.0 6.0 6.0 8.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 61.0

5 9 112 Mary King - 2137 TWIG TALKS - AQHA4221696 5.0 6.0 5.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 61.0

6 8 94 Jake  Lemons - 2989 OKIES PEPPY LEO - AQHA3762583 5.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 61.0

7 7 46 Bobby Haneline, Jr - 3214 PEPPY SILVER CAT - AQHA4938310 5.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 5.0 5.0 7.0 8.0 6.0 5.0 60.0

8.5 6 164 Laurie Shelton - 1826 C J LIGHTS - AQHA5020002 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 59.0

8.5 6 169 Kelby Phillips - 2230nc ONE TIME TONIGHT - 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 59.0

10 4 80 Holly Gundlach - APP PLAYKNOT - AQHA 5.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 59.0

Open Pleasure Lubbock, TXLocation:Casey Orr
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Stock Horse of Texas Show

4/2/2011 Judge:

13
Shown 

in Class

Entered in 

Class
13 TIE BREAKERS 4 7 2 3 8 10 5 1 6 9

Final 

Placing Points Back #

Rider - SHOT No. Horse Name - ID Number

Ext 

Walk 

(1-10)

Trot 

(1-10)

Ext 

Trot 

(1-10)

Lope 

(1-10)

Stop & 

Reverse 

(1-10)

Walk   

(1-10)

Lope 

(1-10)

Ext 

Lope 

(1-10)

Trot    

(1-10)

Back 

(1-10)

Total   

(1-100)

Open Pleasure Lubbock, TXLocation:Casey Orr

11 3 50 Connie Coberly - 2566 COWHOUSE FOXY MATE - AQHA46839065.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 58.0

12 2 23 Bobby Weber  - 1853 BAMBINO STARLIGHT - AQHA4843761 5.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 57.0

13 1 136 Stuart Bozeman - 2228 SMART LIL MAT - 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 56.0
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Stock Horse of Texas Show

4/2/2011 Judge:

13
Shown 

in Class

Entered 

in Class
13 TIE BREAKERS 5 6 4 1 3 2 7

Descriptions of Obstacles
Gate left 

push

Trot 

over 

logs

Back 

Thru L

Lope 

over 

logs 

right 

lead

Drag Fig  

8

Side 

pass left

Walk 

over 

bridge

Obstacles
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Final 

Placing Points Back #
Rider - SHOT No. Horse Name - ID Number

(1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10)

Total   

(1-100)

1 13.0 23 Bobby Weber  - 1853 BAMBINO STARLIGHT - AQHA4843761 7.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 8.0 8.0 47.0

2 12.0 96 Jimbo Humphreys - 317 B J WHISKEY - AQHA737288 7.0 4.0 6.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 46.0

3 11.0 80 Holly Gundlach - APP PLAYKNOT - AQHA 6.0 5.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 8.0 46.0

4 10.0 52 Kara Kraich - 2188 PRF PEPTO FEVER - AQHA4830093 7.0 3.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 43.0

5 9.0 112 Mary King - 2137 TWIG TALKS - AQHA4221696 6.0 6.0 7.0 5.0 7.0 5.0 7.0 43.0

6 8.0 50 Connie Coberly - 2566 COWHOUSE FOXY MATE - AQHA4683906 6.0 6.0 7.0 4.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 43.0

7 7.0 164 Laurie Shelton - 1826 C J LIGHTS - AQHA5020002 4.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 42.0

8 6.0 123 Dusty Burson - 1472 BLUE BOTTOM TOM - AQHA4548784 6.0 6.0 6.0 3.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 42.0

9 5.0 111 Mary King - 2137 PANCHO - SHOT2011-107 5.0 3.0 6.0 3.0 7.0 7.0 8.0 39.0

10 4.0 46 Bobby Haneline, Jr - 3214 PEPPY SILVER CAT - AQHA4938310 5.0 3.0 7.0 4.0 7.0 5.0 7.0 38.0

Open Trail Lubbock, TXLocation:Casey Orr
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Stock Horse of Texas Show

4/2/2011 Judge:

13
Shown 

in Class

Entered 

in Class
13 TIE BREAKERS 5 6 4 1 3 2 7

Descriptions of Obstacles
Gate left 

push

Trot 

over 

logs

Back 

Thru L

Lope 

over 

logs 

right 

lead

Drag Fig  

8

Side 

pass left

Walk 

over 

bridge

Obstacles
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Final 

Placing Points Back #
Rider - SHOT No. Horse Name - ID Number

(1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10)

Total   

(1-100)

Open Trail Lubbock, TXLocation:Casey Orr

11 3.0 169 Kelby Phillips - 2230nc ONE TIME TONIGHT - 7.0 4.0 7.0 3.0 7.0 6.0 3.0 37.0

12 2.0 94 Jake  Lemons - 2989 OKIES PEPPY LEO - AQHA3762583 4.0 3.0 6.0 3.0 7.0 6.0 8.0 37.0

13 1.0 136 Stuart Bozeman - 2228 SMART LIL MAT - 0.0 5.0 3.0 4.0 0.0 3.0 4.0 19.0
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Stock Horse of Texas Show

4/2/2011 Judge:

15
Shown 

in Class

Entered 

in Class
15 TIE BREAKERS 3 4 6 7 2 1 5

1
Manuevers 1 2 3 4 5 6 7   

3 Spins
3 Spins 

Other Dir

2 R Circ, 

Lead 

Chng

2 L Circ, 

Lead 

Chng

Left 

Rollbck

Right 

Rollbck

Stop & 

Back
  

Final 

Placing Points Back #

Rider - SHOT No. Horse Name - ID Number
(1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10)  

Total      

(1-70)

1 15 96 Jimbo Humphreys - 317 B J WHISKEY - AQHA737288 6.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 8.0 8.0 6.0 50.0

2 14 169 Kelby Phillips - 2230nc ONE TIME TONIGHT - 7.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 8.0 7.0 8.0 49.0

3 13 111 Mary King - 2137 PANCHO - SHOT2011-107 8.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 8.0 7.0 47.0

4 12 80 Holly Gundlach - APP PLAYKNOT - AQHA 7.0 8.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 5.0 7.0 47.0

5 11 123 Dusty Burson - 1472 BLUE BOTTOM TOM - AQHA4548784 6.0 6.0 8.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 46.0

6 10 165 Steve Kutie - 2288 COWBOYS ARE SMARTER - AQHA4723853 6.0 5.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 8.0 6.0 45.0

7 9 23 Bobby Weber  - 1853 BAMBINO STARLIGHT - AQHA4843761 8.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 7.0 45.0

8 8 46 Bobby Haneline, Jr - 3214 PEPPY SILVER CAT - AQHA4938310 5.0 8.0 7.0 6.0 8.0 8.0 0.0 42.0

9 7 94 Jake  Lemons - 2989 OKIES PEPPY LEO - AQHA3762583 8.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 7.0 6.0 42.0

10 6 52 Kara Kraich - 2188 PRF PEPTO FEVER - AQHA4830093 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 40.0

Open Reining

Pattern No.

Lubbock, TXLocation:Scott Bagley
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Stock Horse of Texas Show

4/2/2011 Judge:

15
Shown 

in Class

Entered 

in Class
15 TIE BREAKERS 3 4 6 7 2 1 5

1
Manuevers 1 2 3 4 5 6 7   

3 Spins
3 Spins 

Other Dir

2 R Circ, 

Lead 

Chng

2 L Circ, 

Lead 

Chng

Left 

Rollbck

Right 

Rollbck

Stop & 

Back
  

Final 

Placing Points Back #

Rider - SHOT No. Horse Name - ID Number
(1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10) (1-10)  

Total      

(1-70)

Open Reining

Pattern No.

Lubbock, TXLocation:Scott Bagley

11 5 50 Connie Coberly - 2566 COWHOUSE FOXY MATE - AQHA4683906 5.0 4.0 6.0 7.0 5.0 6.0 7.0 40.0

12 4 164 Laurie Shelton - 1826 C J LIGHTS - AQHA5020002 5.0 7.0 7.0 4.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 39.0

13 3 112 Mary King - 2137 TWIG TALKS - AQHA4221696 4.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 38.0

14 2 136 Stuart Bozeman - 2228 SMART LIL MAT - 5.0 0.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 36.0

15 1 171 Kelby Phillips - 2230nc Arc Moonstruck Rey - AQHA4904860 0.0 0.0 4.0 4.0 3.0 7.0 0.0 18.0
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Stock Horse of Texas Show

4/2/2011 Judge:

14
Shown in 

Class

Entered in 

Class
14 TIE BREAKERS 5 6 1 2 3 4 3 4

Manuevers

Final 

Placing Points Back #

Rider - SHOT No. Horse Name - ID Number Control, 

Position,     

Correct-                       

ness                 

(1-10)

Degree of 

difficulty, 

amt of 

work done, 

eye appeal, 

cow sense           

(1-10)

Control, 

Position,                  

Correct-                       

ness                  

(1-10)                                  

Degree of 

difficulty, 

amt of 

work done, 

eye appeal, 

cow sense             

(1-10)

CIRCLE                                                           

Control ,            

Position,            

Correct-                 

ness                     

(1-10)                                                   

CIRCLE                        

Degree of 

difficulty, 

amt of 

work done, 

eye appeal, 

cow sense         

(1-10)

ROPE                                             

Rate, 

Position,             

Stop                   

&                   

Hold                    

(1-10)

ROPE             

Speed, 

Degree of 

difficulty, 

eye appeal, 

cow sense                       

(1-10)

Total           

(1-60)

1 14.0 169 Kelby Phillips - 2230nc ONE TIME TONIGHT - 8 9 9 8 8 8 50

2 13.0 171 Kelby Phillips - 2230nc Arc Moonstruck Rey - AQHA4904860 8 8 8 8 8 8 48

3 12.0 80 Holly Gundlach - APP PLAYKNOT - AQHA 8 7 8 7 5 7 42

4 11.0 136 Stuart Bozeman - 2228 SMART LIL MAT - 8 8 6 6 7 6 41

5 10.0 50 Connie Coberly - 2566 COWHOUSE FOXY MATE - AQHA4683906 7 8 6 6 6 7 40

6 9.0 94 Jake  Lemons - 2989 OKIES PEPPY LEO - AQHA3762583 6 7 8 8 5 4 38

7 8.0 23 Bobby Weber  - 1853 BAMBINO STARLIGHT - AQHA4843761 7 7 6 6 6 6 38

8 7.0 46 Bobby Haneline, Jr - 3214 PEPPY SILVER CAT - AQHA4938310 7 7 8 7 3 3 35

9 6.0 96 Jimbo Humphreys - 317 B J WHISKEY - AQHA737288 7 7.5 5 5 5.5 4 34

10 5.0 123 Dusty Burson - 1472 BLUE BOTTOM TOM - AQHA4548784 7 6 7 7 3 3 33

Open Cowhorse Lubbock, TX

Box (1-20)
Fence Work         

(1-20)
Circle or Rope (1-20)

Zeb Corbin Location:
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Stock Horse of Texas Show

4/2/2011 Judge:

14
Shown in 

Class

Entered in 

Class
14 TIE BREAKERS 5 6 1 2 3 4 3 4

Manuevers

Final 

Placing Points Back #

Rider - SHOT No. Horse Name - ID Number Control, 

Position,     

Correct-                       

ness                 

(1-10)

Degree of 

difficulty, 

amt of 

work done, 

eye appeal, 

cow sense           

(1-10)

Control, 

Position,                  

Correct-                       

ness                  

(1-10)                                  

Degree of 

difficulty, 

amt of 

work done, 

eye appeal, 

cow sense             

(1-10)

CIRCLE                                                           

Control ,            

Position,            

Correct-                 

ness                     

(1-10)                                                   

CIRCLE                        

Degree of 

difficulty, 

amt of 

work done, 

eye appeal, 

cow sense         

(1-10)

ROPE                                             

Rate, 

Position,             

Stop                   

&                   

Hold                    

(1-10)

ROPE             

Speed, 

Degree of 

difficulty, 

eye appeal, 

cow sense                       

(1-10)

Total           

(1-60)

Open Cowhorse Lubbock, TX

Box (1-20)
Fence Work         

(1-20)
Circle or Rope (1-20)

Zeb Corbin Location:

11 4.0 112 Mary King - 2137 TWIG TALKS - AQHA4221696 6 5 5 4 7 6 33

12 3.0 52 Kara Kraich - 2188 PRF PEPTO FEVER - AQHA4830093 7 7 5 4 5 5 33

13 2.0 111 Mary King - 2137 PANCHO - SHOT2011-107 6 6.5 4 4 5 5 30.5

14 1.0 164 Laurie Shelton - 1826 C J LIGHTS - AQHA5020002 7 7 4 4 4 4 30
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